



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINISTRATION
LAGUNA-RIZAL IRRIGATION MANAGEMENT OFFICE

June 26, 2023

RHUSELL B. MORALLO
R.B. MORALLO CONSTRUCTION
3rd Floor Cris P. Building 2 Rizal Avenue Corner F.
Gonzales Dipolog City, Zamboanga Del Norte

NOTICE TO PROCEED

Sir:
Notice is hereby given that you can proceed with the **Project Identification No: 4AL-RPN-23-024** for the **CONSTRUCTION OF PROTECTION WORKS AT CALANGAY DAM AND CONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE CANAL LINING OF STA. MARIA RIVER IRRIGATION SYSTEM** located in Sta. Maria, Laguna right after receipt hereof in accordance with terms and conditions of the Agreement, General Conditions, Instruction to Bidders, Plans and Technical Specifications of the item of works specified below:

ITEMS OF WORKS	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
A. CONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE CANAL LINING			
100m AHD			
1. Class "A" Concrete (Flooring)	8.71 cu.m.	16,072.97	139,995.57
2. Class "A" Concrete (Wall & Tie Beam)	7.33 cu.m.	16,072.97	117,814.87
3. Class "A" Concrete (Barrel)	2.75 cu.m.	16,072.97	44,200.67
4. Class "A" Concrete (Ordinary)	10.28 cu.m.	16,072.97	165,230.13
5. Class "A" Concrete (L-Shaped Retaining Wall)	0.70 cu.m.	17,382.80	12,167.96
6. Class "B" Concrete (Flooring)	76.61 cu.m.	14,672.97	1,124,096.23
7. Class "B" Concrete (Wall & Tie Beam)	127.50 cu.m.	14,672.97	1,870,803.68
8. Manual Excavation	304.47 cu.m.	476.73	145,149.98
9. Side Borrow Fill w/ Spreading & Compaction	152.26 cu.m.	762.65	116,121.09
10. Manual Backfill (Haul Borrow)	115.85 cu.m.	677.51	78,489.53
B. PROTECTION WORKS			
1. Class "A" Concrete (Inclined Wall)	34.48 cu.m.	16,072.97	554,196.01
2. Class "A" Concrete (Ordinary)	12.89 cu.m.	16,072.97	207,180.58
3. Grouted Riprap	170.17 cu.m.	15,133.03	2,575,187.72
4. Structure Excavation (Mechanized)	567.14 cu.m.	263.28	149,316.62
5. Dewatering	306.00 cu.m.	262.21	80,236.26
6. Cofferdamming	185.76 cu.m.	3,127.39	580,943.97
7. Filter Drain	121.10 cu.m.	2,835.49	343,377.84
8. Structure Side Borrow Backfill w/ Spreading & Compaction (Mechanized)	196.94 cu.m.	800.50	157,650.47
9. Structure Haul Borrow Backfill w/ Spreading & Compaction (Mechanized)	4,756.60 cu.m.	647.27	3,078,804.48
10. Sheet Piles	150.00 l.m.	9,997.12	1,499,568.00
C. CONSTRUCTION SAFETY & HEALTH PROGRAM	1.00 l.s.	252,672.00	252,672.00
			13,293,203.66

In connection, you are advised to submit to the Office for approval a complete construction program for the orderly performance of the Contract Works, showing in detail the proposed program operation for each item of work including the use of equipment right after receiving this notice.

Please acknowledge receipt hereof.

RBM 6/26/23
RHUSELL B. MORALLO

Very truly yours,

FPM
FIDEL P. MARTINEZ
Division Manager A
LCD *dy*

